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Start End Duration Category Session Int.
10:00 AM 6:00 PM ALL Paddock Load-in
11:00 AM 4:00 PM ALL Registration - Building L in Paddock
1:00 PM 5:00 PM ALL Tech Inspection / Scales Open
5:00 PM 5:30 PM 30 Pirelli GT4 America, TC America Crew Chief Briefing - Media Center
5:30 PM 7:30 PM ALL Track Walk - No motorized vehicles
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AMERICA

CIRCUIT OF THE AMERICAS 2019

Start
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
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8:30 AM
9:00 AM
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10:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
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12:15 PM
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1:00 PM
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2:30 PM
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3:15 PM
4:00 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM

End
5:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
9:00 AM

9:45 AM
10:30 AM
5:00 PM
11:15 AM

12:15 PM
12:45 PM
1:30PM

2:15PM
3:00 PM
3:45PM
4:30PM
5:15PM

6:00 PM
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2019 Blancpain GT World Challenge America

Circuit of the Americas
Official Timetable - Version 1 - February 28, 2019

Category
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
TC America

Blancpain GT World Challenge America

Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West
TC America

ALL

Blancpain GT World Challenge America

TC America

TC America

Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West
Blancpain GT World Challenge America

TC America

P_ire.'ﬁ GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West
Blancpain GT World Challenge America

TC America

Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West
TC America

TBD

Blancpain GT World Challenge America

Session
Tech Inspection / Scales Open
Registration - Accreditation Center

ACCUS

FlA

TEST DAY ONLY REGISTRATION - Building L in Paddock

ADMIN Checks - Building L in Paddock
TCTest 1

Crew Chief Briefing - Media Center

Test1

TCR/TCATest 1

Mandatory Driver Photoshoot - Media Center
Test1

TC, TCA, TCR Drivers Briefing - Media Center
Lunch / VIP Rides / Media Rides

TCTest 2

Test 2

Driver & Team Manager Briefing - Media Center
TCR/TCA Test 2

Drivers Briefing - Media Center

Test 2

TCTest3

Test3

TCR/ TCA Test 3

Vehicle Extrication Exercise

Test 3
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Start

7:30 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
8:35 AM
9:00 AM
9:20 AM
9:35 AM
10:20 AM
10:25 AM
11:10 AM
11:40 AM
12:40 PM
1:05 PM
1:40 PM
1:45 PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM
3:30 PM
3:35PM
4:20 PM

End
5:00 PM
2:00 PM
8:15 AM

9:05 AM
9:05 AM
5:00 PM
10:05 AM
10:05 AM
10:55 AM
10:55 AM
11:40 AM
12:40 PM
1:40 PM
1:35 PM
2:15 PM
2:15 PM
3:15PM
3:15PM
4:05 PM
4:05 PM
5:20 PM
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45

35

30

60

60

35

45
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Category
ALL
ALL
TC America
TC America

Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West
ALL

Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West
TC America

TC America

Blancpain GT World Challenge America
Blancpain GTWCA / Pirelli GT4 BRONZE ONLY
Blancpain GT World Challenge America

TC America

TC America

Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West
Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West
TC America

TC America

Blancpain GT World Challenge America
Blancpain GT World Challenge America

Session
Tech Inspection / Scales Open
Registration - Accreditation Center
TC Pre-Grid Open
Race Director Track Inspection
Safety Car / Medical Car Exercise
TC Practice 1
Pre-Grid Open
Mandatory Driver Photoshoot - Media Center
Practice 1
TCR / TCA Pre-Grid Open
TCR / TCA Practice 1
Pre-Grid Open
Bronze ONLY Practice (PAID)
Practice 1
Lunch / VIP Rides
TC Pre-Grid Open
TC Practice 2
Pre-Grid Open
Practice 2
TCR / TCA Pre-Grid Open
TCR / TCA Practice 2
Pre-Grid Open
Practice 2
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Start End Duration Category Session Int.
7:00 AM 5:00 PM ALL Tech Inspection / Scales Open
7:30 AM 4:00 PM ALL Registration - Accreditation Center
7:45 AM 8:15 AM TC America TC Pre-Grid Open
8:00 AM Race Director Track Inspection
8:15 AM Safety Car / Medical Car Exercise
8:15 AM 8:30 AM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West Pre-Grid Open
8:30 AM 8:45 AM 15 TC America TC Qualify 15
9:00 AM 9:15 AM 15 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West  Qualify Group 1 5
9:05 AM 9:35 AM TC America TCR / TCA Pre-Grid Open
9:20 AM 9:35 AM 15 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West Qualify Group 2 15
9:35 AM 10:05 AM Blancpain GT World Challenge America Pre-Grid Open
9:50 AM 10:05 AM 15 TC America TCR / TCA Qualify 15
10:20 AM 10:35 AM 15 Blancpain GT World Challenge America Qualify Group 1 5
10:30 AM 11:00 AM TC America TC Race 1 Pre-Grid Open
10:40 AM 10:55 AM 15 Blancpain GT World Challenge America Qualify Group 2 25
11:05 AM TC America TC Race 1 Transit to Pit Lane / Grid
11:11 AM TC America TC Race 1 - 5 MINUTE WARNING
11:13 AM TC America TC Race 1 - 3 MINUTE WARNING
11:15AM TC America TC Race 1 - 1 MINUTE WARNING
11:15:45 AM TC America TC Race 1 - Intro VIP for DSYE Command
11:16 AM TC America TC Race 1 - "DSYE"
11:16:15 AM TC America TC Race 1 - Commence Formation Lap
11:20 AM TC America TC Race 1 - GREEN FLAG (approx)
11:20 AM 12:00 PM 40 TC America TC Race 1 (40 minutes)
11:30 AM 12:00 PM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West  Driver Autograph Session
12:00 PM 1:00 PM 60 Lunch / VIP Rides / Pre-Race Activities 10
12:20 PM 12:50 PM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West Race 1 Pre-Grid Open
12:30 PM 1:00 PM Blancpain GT WC America, TC America Driver Autograph Session
12:55 PM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West  Transit to Pit Lane / Grid
1:01 PM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West 5 MINUTE WARNING
1:03 PM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West 3 MINUTE WARNING
1:05 PM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West 1 MINUTE WARNING
1:05:45 PM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West Intro VIP for DSYE Command
1:06 PM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West  "DSYE"
1:06:15 PM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West Commence Formation Lap
1:10 PM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West  GREEN FLAG (approx)
1:10 PM 2:10 PM 60 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West  Race 1 (60 minutes) 15
1:50 PM 2:20PM TC America TCR / TCA Race 1 Pre-Grid Open
2:25 PM TC America TCR / TCA Race 1 Transit to Pit Lane / Grid
2:31 PM TC America TCR / TCA Race 1 - 5 Minute Warning
2:33 PM TC America TCR / TCA Race 1 - 3 Minute Warning
2:35PM TC America TCR / TCA Race 1 - 1 Minute Warning
2:35:45 PM TC America TCR / TCA Race 1 - Intro VIP for DSYE Command
2:36 PM TC America "DSYE"
2:36:15 PM TC America TCR / TCA Race 1 - Commence Formation Lap
2:40 PM TC America TCR / TCA Race 1 - GREEN FLAG (approx)
2:40 PM 3:20 PM 40 TC America TCR / TCA Race 1 - (40 minutes) 15
3:00 PM 3:30 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America Race 1 Pre-Grid Open
3:35PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America Transit to Pit Lane / Grid
3:41 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America 5 MINUTE WARNING
3:43 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America 3 MINUTE WARNING
3:45 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America 1 MINUTE WARNING
3:45:45 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America intro VIP for DSYE Command
3:46 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America "DSYE"
3:46:15 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America Commence Formation Lap
3:50 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America GREEN FLAG (approx)
3:50 PM 5:20 PM 90 Blancpain GT World Challenge America Race 1 (90 minutes) 10
5:30 PM 6:00 PM 30 yA Car Corral
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EVENT PRESENTED 87

End Session

7:30 AM 4:00 PM ALL Tech Inspection / Scales Open

8:00 AM 1:00 PM ALL Registration - Accreditation Center

8:00 AM 8:30 AM 30 CoTA Car Corral

8:15 AM 8:45 AM TC America TC Race 2 Pre-Grid Open

8:30 AM Race Director Track Inspection

8:45 AM Safety Car / Medical Car Exercise

8:50 AM TC America TC Race 2 - Transit to Pit Lane / Grid
8:56 AM TC America TC Race 2 - 5 MINUTE WARNING

8:58 AM TC America TC Race 2 - 3 MINUTE WARNING

9:00 AM TC America TC Race 2 - 1 MINUTE WARNING

9:00 AM TC America TC Race 2 - Intro VIP for DSYE Command
9:01 AM TC America TC Race 2 - "DSYE"

9:01 AM TC America TC Race 2 - Commence Formation Lap
9:05 AM TC America TC Race 2 - GREEN FLAG (approx)

9:05 AM 9:45 AM TC America TC Race 2 (40 minutes)

9:25 AM 9:55 AM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West Race 2 - Pre-Grid Open

10:00 AM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West Race 2 - Transit to Pit Lane / Grid
10:06 AM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West  Race 2 - 5 MINUTE WARNING

10:08 AM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West  Race 2 - 3 MINUTE WARNING
10:10 AM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West  Race 2 - 1 MINUTE WARNING

10:10 AM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West Race 2 - Intro VIP for DSYE Command
10:11 AM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West ~ Race 2 - "DSYE"
10:11 AM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West Race 2 - Commence Formation Lap
10:15 AM Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West  Race 2 - GREEN Flag (approx)
10:15 AM 11:15 AM 60 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX, GTA East, GTA West Race 2 (60 minutes)

10:55 AM 11:25 AM TC America TCR / TCA Race 2 - Pre-Grid Open

11:30 AM TC America TCR / TCA Race 2 - Transit to Pit Lane
11:36 AM TC America TCR / TCA Race 2 - 5 MINUTE WARNING
11:38 AM TC America TCR/ TCA Race 2 - 3 MINUTE WARNING
11:40 AM TC America TCR/ TCA Race 2 - 1 MINUTE WARNING
11:40 AM TC America TCR / TCA Race 2 - Intro VIP for DSYE Command
11:41 AM TC America TCR / TCA Race 2 - "DSYE"

11:41 AM TC America TCR / TCA Race 2 - Commence Formation Lap
11:45 AM TC America TCR / TCA Race 2 - GREEN FLAG (approx)
11:45 AM 12:25 PM 40 TC America TCR / TCA Race 2 (40 minutes)

12:30 PM 1:30 PM 60 Lunch / VIP Rides / Pre-Race Activities
12:40 PM 1:10 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America Race 2 - Pre-Grid Open

1:15PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America Race 2 - Transit to Pit Lane / Grid

1:20 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America GRID CARS IN PIT LANE DR ECHELON STYLE
1:30 PM 2:00 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America Race 2 - Grid Walk

2:00 PM Start of Live TV Window

2:06 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America Race 2 - 5 MINUTE WARNING

2:07 PM 2:10 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America NATIONAL ANTHEM

2:08 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America Race 2 - 3 MINUTE WARNING

2:10 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America Race 2 - 1 MINUTE WARNING

2:10 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America Race 2 - Intra VIP for DSYE Command
2:11 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America Race 2 - "DSYE"

2:11 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America Race 2 - Commence Formation Lap

2:15 PM Blancpain GT World Challenge America Race 2 - GREEN Flag (approx)

2:15PM 3:45PM 90 Blancpain GT World Challenge America Race 2 (90 minutes)

4:00 PM End of Live TV Window

4:30 PM 5:00 PM 30 CoTA Car Corral




